N Z‘ Leadership Montgomery County

Industry & Infrastructure Day

z R Thursday, March 9, 2023

Quote for the Day - "Coming together is a beginning, keeping together is progress, working together is success."

Henry Ford

Goal for the Day — To learn how and why an industry would select Mt. Sterling-Montgomery.County for their
manufacturing facilities and the role of the Industrial Authority and Chamber of Commerce.

7:30

7:45

8:45

9:15

10:00

11:00

12:00

12:30

1:30

2:30

3:30

4:00

Breakfast

Book Review

Class Project Update

Overview of Mt. Sterling's Economic Development Efforts Past, Present & Future
Jason Rainey, Executive Director Mt. Sterling-Montgomery County Industrial

Authority

Innovative Solutions
Olympic Steel

Creating Sustainable Solutions Together
Cooper Standard

Where do we go from here?
Tour of Woodlands Industrial Park Expansion &
Available Sites/Neogen Site

Lunch — Dairy Queen

Metal Forming Excellence
Big Rapids

Ready to take on any challenge
C &C Industrial

Don't Trash our Future - Recycle
Rumpke

Back Talk
What is your Best Idea for Economic Development in Montgomery County?






