

## Leadership Montgomery County Industry & Infrastructure Day

Thursday, March 9, 2023

Quote for the Day - "Coming together is a beginning, keeping together is progress, working together is success." Henry Ford

Goal for the Day — To learn how and why an industry would select Mt. Sterling-Montgomery County for their manufacturing facilities and the role of the Industrial Authority and Chamber of Commerce.

7:30	Breakfast
7:45	Book Review
8:45	Class Project Update
9:15	Overview of Mt. Sterling's Economic Development Efforts Past, Present & Future Jason Rainey, Executive Director Mt. Sterling-Montgomery County Industrial Authority
10:00	Innovative Solutions Olympic Steel
11:00	Creating Sustainable Solutions Together Cooper Standard
12:00	Where do we go from here? Tour of Woodlands Industrial Park Expansion & Available Sites/Neogen Site
12:30	Lunch – Dairy Queen
1:30	Metal Forming Excellence Big Rapids
2:30	Ready to take on any challenge C &C Industrial
3:30	Don't Trash our Future - Recycle Rumpke
4:00	Back Talk What is your Best Idea for Economic Development in Montgomery County?